

Identification / Classification / Description

Item Primary Key	08000350008123/4058400000003/276/4000008000008
Trade Item Identification: GTIN	08000350008123
Effective Date Time	2023/06/23 11:04
Target Market Country Code	Germany (276)
Information Provider GLN	4058400000003
Information Provider Name	Genuport Trade GmbH
Description Short (de)	MVI MilleFog. Minisn. Haseln. 125g
Is Trade Item A Base Unit	True (true)
Trade Item Unit Descriptor	Base Unit or Each (BASE_UNIT_OR_EACH)
Start Availability Date Time	2023/06/23 11:04
Internal Item ID Of Supplier	4494
Is Trade Item A Despatch Unit	False (false)
Is Trade Item An Invoice Unit	True (true)
Is Trade Item An Orderable Unit	False (false)
Is Trade Item A Consumer Unit	True (true)
Trade Item Unit Descriptor	Base Unit or Each (BASE_UNIT_OR_EACH)
Product Classification (National)	Sonstiges Gebäck (0809)
Global Product Classification: GPC Brick	Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable) (10000161)
<i>Regulation Type Code</i>	
<i>Regulation Type Code (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Regulation Type Code	Food - Complies with EU-Regulation on food requirements and safety (No 178/2002, food law) (food means everything expected to be ingested by humans) (EU_REGULATION_FOR_FOODSTUFF)
Biocide	Not applicable (NOT_APPLICABLE)
VAT	Lowest rate (except zero) depending on target market rules. (LOW)
<i>Import Classification</i>	
<i>Import Classification (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Import Classification Value	19053199
Import Classification Type Code	Intrastat - A system for collecting information and producing statistics on the trade in goods between countries of the European Union (EU), an 8-digit code (INTRASTAT)
<i>Net Content</i>	
<i>Net Content (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Net Content	125
Net Content UOM	Gram (GRM)
Gross Weight	142
Gross Weight UOM	Gram (GRM)
Net Weight	125
Net Weight UOM	Gram (GRM)
Is Base Price Declaration Relevant	True (TRUE)
<i>Manufacturer Of Trade Item</i>	
<i>Manufacturer Of Trade Item (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Manufacturer Name	VICENZI S.P.A.
Manufacturer GLN	8000350000004
Brand Name	Vicenzi
Brand Owner GLN	8000350000004
Brand Owner Name	VICENZI S.P.A.
<i>Regulated Product Name</i>	
<i>Regulated Product Name (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Regulated Product Name	Blaetterteiggebäck mit Haselnusscremefüllung
Regulated Product Sequence Number	1
Description Short (de)	MVI MilleFog. Minisn. Haseln. 125g
Functional Name (de)	Süßes Gebäck
<i>Trade Item Description</i>	
<i>Trade Item Description (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Trade Item Description	MVI MilleFog. Minisn. Haseln. 125g
<i>Contact Information For Consumers</i>	
<i>Contact Information For Consumers (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Contact Name Of Distributor	Genuport Trade GmbH
Contact Address Of Distributor	D-22848 Norderstedt
<i>External File Link Information</i>	

<i>External File Link Information (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Referenced File Type Code	Product image (PRODUCT_IMAGE)
Uniform Resource Identifier	https://dam.systrion.eu/7b907830-ec6d-4039-8926-ada9835ace4d.jpeg
File Name	08000350008123_C1C1_s02_v01
File Effective Start Date Time	2023/10/19 22:00
MediaVS-File Format Name	image/jpeg
MediaVS-File Color Schema	RGB
MediaVS-File Color Depth	24
MediaVS-File Pixel	300
MediaVS-File Pixel Height	3509
MediaVS-File Pixel Width	4961
<i>MediaVS-File Image Path (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
MediaVS-File Image Path	Pfad 1 (closed), points:170
MediaVS-File Error	Download ok
MediaVS-File Size	24576
MediaVS-File Size/UOM	Byte (AD)

Production background / Durability and further information

<i>Trade Item Country Of Origin Code</i>	
<i>Trade Item Country Of Origin Code (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Trade Item Country Of Origin Code	ITALY (380)
Has Batch Number	True (true)
<i>Packaging Marked Expiration Date: Type</i>	
<i>Packaging Marked Expiration Date: Type (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Packaging Marked Expiration Date: Type	Best Before Date - Ideal Consumption- or Best Effective Use Date with reference to the product quality. Also: Sell By Date or Minimum Durability Date (BEST_BEFORE_DATE)
Minimum Trade Item Lifespan From Time Of Arrival [days]	210
<i>Allergen: Codes</i>	
<i>Allergen: Codes (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Milk and its derivatives (AM)
Allergen: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>Allergen: Codes (No.: 2 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Tree nut (nuts) and its derivatives (AN)
Allergen: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>Allergen: Codes (No.: 3 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Cereal grains containing gluten and its derivatives (AW)
Allergen: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>Allergen: Codes (No.: 4 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Soybean and its derivatives (AY)
Allergen: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>Allergen: Codes (No.: 5 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Mustard and its derivatives (BM)
Allergen: Level Of Containment	May contain - Not intentionally included, but may be contained due to shared production facilities or other reasons (MAY_CONTAIN)
<i>Allergen: Codes (No.: 6 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Almonds and its derivatives (SA)
Allergen: Level Of Containment	May contain - Not intentionally included, but may be contained due to shared production facilities or other reasons (MAY_CONTAIN)
<i>Allergen: Codes (No.: 7 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Hazelnut and its derivatives (SH)
Allergen: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>Allergen: Codes (No.: 8 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Wheat and its derivatives (UW)
Allergen: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
Is Trade Item A Variable Unit	False (false)

Additional information / Nutrients / Ingredients / Additives

<i>Diet Related Information: Diet Type Code</i>	
<i>Diet Related Information: Diet Type Code (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Diet Related Information: Diet Type Code	Vegetarian - Denotes a product that contains no meat or other animal products but depending upon the local market regulations may also contain

	milk, eggs, products from bees (and in some markets also fish), and their components. (VEGETARIAN)
Is Diet Type Marked On Packaging	False (FALSE)
Number Of Servings Per Package	5
<i>Nutrient Information (Header)</i>	
<i>Nutrient Information (Header) (No.: 1 / 50)</i>	
Preparation State	Unprepared - The initial state of a product (UNPREPARED)
Nutrient Basis Quantity	100
Nutrient Basis Quantity: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Daily Value Intake Reference	Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ/ 2000 kcal)
Energy Value: kcal	550
Energy Value: kJ	2296
Energy Value: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Energy Value: % RDA	27.5
Energy: % RDA Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutritional Content Information (No.: 1 / 50)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Component	fat, total (FAT)
<i>Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Value	33
Nutritional Content Information: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA	47.14
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutritional Content Information (No.: 2 / 50)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Component	fatty acids, total saturated (FASAT)
<i>Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Value	13
Nutritional Content Information: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA	65
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutritional Content Information (No.: 3 / 50)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Component	carbohydrate, available (CHOAVL)
<i>Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Value	55
Nutritional Content Information: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA	21.15
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutritional Content Information (No.: 4 / 50)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Component	Sugars, total expression unknown (SUGAR-)
<i>Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Value	28
Nutritional Content Information: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA	31.11
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutritional Content Information (No.: 5 / 50)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Component	fibre, total dietary; determined gravimetrically by the AOAC total dietary fibre method (FIBTG)
<i>Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Value	3
Nutritional Content Information: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)

Nutritional Content Information: % RDA	12
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Measurement Precision Code	
<i>Nutritional Content Information (No.: 6 / 50)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Component	protein, total; method of determination unknown or variable (PRO-)
<i>Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Value	6.8
Nutritional Content Information: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA	13.6
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Measurement Precision Code	
<i>Nutritional Content Information (No.: 7 / 50)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Component	Salt Equivalent (SALTEQ)
<i>Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Value	0.8
Nutritional Content Information: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA	13.33
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Measurement Precision Code	
<i>Nutrient Information (Header) (No.: 2 / 50)</i>	
Preparation State	Unprepared - The initial state of a product (UNPREPARED)
Nutrient Basis Quantity	1
Nutrient Basis Quantity: UOM	Portion (PTN)
Daily Value Intake Reference	Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ/ 2000 kcal)
Serving Size: Value	25
Serving Size UOM	Gram (GRM)
Energy Value: kcal	138
Energy Value: kJ	574
Energy Value: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Energy Value: % RDA	6.9
Energy: % RDA Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutritional Content Information (No.: 1 / 50)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Component	fat, total (FAT)
<i>Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Value	8.3
Nutritional Content Information: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA	11.86
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Measurement Precision Code	
<i>Nutritional Content Information (No.: 2 / 50)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Component	fatty acids, total saturated (FASAT)
<i>Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Value	3.3
Nutritional Content Information: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA	16.5
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Measurement Precision Code	
<i>Nutritional Content Information (No.: 3 / 50)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Component	carbohydrate, available (CHOAVL)
<i>Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Value	14
Nutritional Content Information: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA	5.39

Nutritional Content Information: % RDA Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutritional Content Information (No.: 4 / 50)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Component	Sugars, total expression unknown (SUGAR-)
<i>Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Value	7
Nutritional Content Information: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA	7.78
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutritional Content Information (No.: 5 / 50)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Component	fibre, total dietary; determined gravimetrically by the AOAC total dietary fibre method (FIBTG)
<i>Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Value	0.8
Nutritional Content Information: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA	3.2
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutritional Content Information (No.: 6 / 50)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Component	protein, total; method of determination unknown or variable (PRO-)
<i>Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Value	1.7
Nutritional Content Information: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA	3.4
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutritional Content Information (No.: 7 / 50)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Component	Salt Equivalentent (SALTEQ)
<i>Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Value	0.2
Nutritional Content Information: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA	3.33
Nutritional Content Information: % RDA Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Is Packaging Marked With Ingredients	True (true)
<i>Ingredient Statement</i>	
<i>Ingredient Statement (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Ingredient Statement	Zutaten: HASELNUSSCREME 40% (Zucker, pflanzliche Öle (Palmöl, Soja, Sonnenblumen), Kakaopulver 8%, MAGERMILCHPULVER, SÜSSMOLKENPULVER, HASELNÜSSE 2%, Emulgator: SOJALecithin, Aromen), WEIZENMEHL, Pflanzenmargarine (Palmöl, Sonnenblumenöl, Wasser), Zucker, Salz, BUTTER, Aromen. KANN SPUREN VON ANDERE SCHALENFRÜCHTEN UND SENF ENTHALTEN.
Ingredient Statement Sequence Number	1
<i>Additives: Class</i>	
<i>Additives: Class (No.: 1 / 50)</i>	
Class	Emulsifiers (EMULSIFIER)
Class: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>Additives: E Numbers</i>	
<i>E Numbers (No.: 1 / 50)</i>	
E Numbers	Lecithins (E322)
E Numbers: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>Allergen: Codes</i>	
<i>Allergen: Codes (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Milk and its derivatives (AM)

Allergen: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>Allergen: Codes (No.: 2 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Tree nut (nuts) and its derivatives (AN)
Allergen: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>Allergen: Codes (No.: 3 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Cereal grains containing gluten and its derivatives (AW)
Allergen: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>Allergen: Codes (No.: 4 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Soybean and its derivatives (AY)
Allergen: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>Allergen: Codes (No.: 5 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Mustard and its derivatives (BM)
Allergen: Level Of Containment	May contain - Not intentionally included, but may be contained due to shared production facilities or other reasons (MAY_CONTAIN)
<i>Allergen: Codes (No.: 6 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Almonds and its derivatives (SA)
Allergen: Level Of Containment	May contain - Not intentionally included, but may be contained due to shared production facilities or other reasons (MAY_CONTAIN)
<i>Allergen: Codes (No.: 7 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Hazelnut and its derivatives (SH)
Allergen: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>Allergen: Codes (No.: 8 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Wheat and its derivatives (UW)
Allergen: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)

Dangerous goods / GHS/ Dangerous substances / Physical & chemical properties

Dangerous Goods	No Dangerous Goods (ZNA)
GHS	False (FALSE)

Packaging / Logistics / Price / Ordering / Returnable assets

Measurements: Height	40
Measurements: Height UOM	Millimetre (MMT)
Measurements: Width	295
Measurements: Width UOM	Millimetre (MMT)
Measurements: Depth	115
Measurements: Depth UOM	Millimetre (MMT)
<i>Data Carrier Type Code</i>	
<i>Data Carrier Type Code (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Data Carrier Type Code	EAN 13 (EAN_13)
<i>Packaging Information</i>	
<i>Packaging Information (No.: 1 / 25)</i>	
Packaging Type Code	Tray (PU)
<i>Packaging Material Information (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Packaging Material: Code	Plastic Other (PLASTIC_OTHER)
<i>Packaging Material: Composition Quantity (No.: 1 / 999)</i>	
Packaging Material: Composition Quantity	17
Packaging Material: Composition Quantity UOM	Gram (GRM)
Is Packaging Marked Returnable	False (false)
Registration Number Packaging Register	DE5130540147830

System/ Status/ Publication information

Created by	messaging/4049111000000
Created at	2023/07/12 17:45
Changed By	messaging/4049111000000
Changed at	2024/02/28 19:11
Recipient GLN	4000008000008